Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court

Company Number

| SC 212955

Mame of Company

Agqua Tile Seal Limited

I, Irene Harbottle
Suite 2G

Ingram House
227 Ingram Street

the liquidator(s) of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 106 of the Insolvency Act *was held, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), on
23 September, 2014 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid before the meeting.

* No quorum was present at the meeting

* The following resolutions were passed by the meeting

| was released as liquidator

Signed Date

23 ,(;J,;/Z;L&’/ b

AQUA
Aqua Tile Seal Limited

Irene Harbottle

W D Robb & Co
Suite 2G

Ingram House
227 Ingram Street
Glasgow

*f

24/09/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE

#186

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




AQUA TILE SEAL LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
REPORT TO THE FINAL MEETING OF CREDITORS
TO BE HELD AT
SUITE 2G INGRAM HOUSE
227 INGRAM STREET
GLASGOW
G11DA
ON
23 September 2014
AT
12.00 noon

FINAL OUTCOME

I enclose my statement of final outcome, which shows there were insufficient asset
realisations to cover my agreed fee and cost of outlays for calling the first meeting
of creditors. Consequently 1 have not raised a fee for any work carried out as
Liquidator,

INVESTIGATION

I can confirm I have submitted the appropriate report on the conduct of the
company’s directors to the DTI and any creditor representations to me were
included therein.

GENERAL

I intend to seek my release as liquidator at the meeting of creditors, following

which I shall submit a report to the Registrar of Companies. Aqua Tile Seal
Limited will be dissolved thereafter.

Reported
g Haitf

Irene Harbottle
Liquidator




Aqua Tile Seal Limited

({in Liquidation)

Liqudiator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 18/12/2013 From 18/12/2013
of Affairs To 23/09/2014 To 23/09/2014
ASSET REALISATIONS
2,100.00 Plant & Machinery 340.00 340.00
3,000.00 Motor Vehicles 2,201.00 2,201.00
Cash at Bank 1,267.03 1,267.03
Bank Interest Net of Tax 0.24 0.24
3,808.27 3,808.27
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents/Valuers Fees(1) 609.10 609.10
(609.10) (609.10)
COST OF ADMINISTRATION
Specific Bond 30.00 30.00
Public Notices 493.50 493.50
Cost of Calling Meeting of Creditors 2,675.40 2,675.40
Liquidators Outlays 0.27 0.27
(3,199.17) (3.199.17)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(54,369.69) Directors NIL NiL
(3,000.00) Infand Revenue NIL NIL
(20,000.00) Customs & Excise NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(72,369.69) {0.00) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Irene Harbottle
Liqudiator
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 23 September 2014 14:51




